
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4434

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2017

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program 

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program -

2017)

 

I, HAROLD LOMAS,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education and Training;  

 

(b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the

Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each

Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support

Program; and 

 

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under

paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the

corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.   

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 2,408,839 141,697 2,550,536

Charles Sturt University 2,531,151 148,891 2,680,042

Macquarie University 10,461,431 615,379 11,076,810

Southern Cross University 2,223,371 130,786 2,354,157



Page 2

The University of New England 5,045,769 296,810 5,342,579

The University of New South Wales 53,304,793 3,135,576 56,440,369

The University of Newcastle 14,305,991 841,529 15,147,520

The University of Sydney 59,231,524 3,484,207 62,715,731

University of Technology, Sydney 7,921,931 465,996 8,387,927

University of Western Sydney 5,183,609 304,918 5,488,527

University of Wollongong 9,596,276 564,486 10,160,762

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 7,675,388 451,493 8,126,881

Federation University Australia 1,111,233 65,367 1,176,600

La Trobe University 9,211,256 541,839 9,753,095

Monash University 55,300,228 3,252,954 58,553,182

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

9,460,728 556,514 10,017,242

Swinburne University of Technology 4,628,315 272,253 4,900,568

The University of Melbourne 64,895,965 3,817,409 68,713,374

Victoria University 2,986,338 175,667 3,162,005

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 1,675,498 98,559 1,774,057

Griffith University 11,221,557 660,092 11,881,649

James Cook University 8,754,860 514,992 9,269,852

Queensland University of Technology 14,879,946 875,291 15,755,237

The University of Queensland 61,142,856 3,596,638 64,739,494

University of Southern Queensland 2,084,897 122,641 2,207,538

University of the Sunshine Coast 1,853,184 109,010 1,962,194

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 12,758,902 750,524 13,509,426

Edith Cowan University 2,944,973 173,233 3,118,206

Murdoch University 5,608,429 329,907 5,938,336

The University of Western Australia 32,010,971 1,882,999 33,893,970

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 8,427,618 495,742 8,923,360

The University of Adelaide 28,973,149 1,704,303 30,677,452

University of South Australia 10,768,776 633,458 11,402,234

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 15,098,083 888,122 15,986,205

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 98,100 5,770 103,870

Charles Darwin University 6,270,759 368,869 6,639,628

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 2,818,421 165,790 2,984,211

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 40,539,917 2,384,701 42,924,618

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University 1,338,041 78,708 1,416,749



Page 3

MCD University of Divinity 394,206 23,188 417,394

The University of Notre Dame Australia 507,590 29,858 537,448

Torrens University Australia Ltd 7,861 463 8,324

TOTAL Australia
597,662,730 35,156,629 632,819,359

Variation Reason

RSP Payments for Pay Period #16

Approved by HAROLD LOMAS on 31 August 2017 at 14:34:01

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 02

September 2017 05:00:08


